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Review Application No. 

ApP lict( 3 ) 

eondentS 
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Advocate(s) for the ApplCant(5) 

Advocates) for the Respondents 

NOtS of the Re;iStrY 

---- 

This appCaf10nl is lfl form 

is fi(edJC. F. f.,r js. 5Oj 

d-pOsR'U 	p.JBD 

No ...... 	 J• 

... . 

Dy. Registrar 

Date 	 order of -Ihe Tim .una]- 

17.6.2005 	Heard Mr. J.L. Sarkar, learned 

counsel for the applicant and also 

Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Addl. 

C.G.S.C. for the respondents. 

Post on 22.6.2005. Since 

similar matters are being filed 
every day, hddl. C.G.S.C, will get 

instructions from the CommissiOfler 

ate, CumstomS and Central Excise 

at Shillong as to what is exactly 

happening pursuant to the transfer 

orders dated 03.06.2005 and 06.06.05 
Unless positive instruCtions are 

obtained order will be passed 
quashing the impugned orders. In 

the meantime, if the applicant has 

not beenrelieVedS on today.he 

will not be relieved till 22.6.2005. 

JC4I 
Vice-Chairman 

c-, 

p(-j 	1joS 

nib 
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21.6.2005 	List on 22.6.2005.' 

	

Member 

V 	 .,. 	 .. 	 . 

Vjc e-Chairman 

mb  

22.6.2035. 	Heard learned counsel for 

the parties. The application is 

	

C ,. 	 disposed of in terms of the order C?_  
/ 	 - 	passed in separate sheets. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TPJBUNAL 

GUWAHATI. BENCH 

Original App[ication Nos. 147/2005 and 148/2005 

Date of Order: This the 22' d day of June, 2005. 

The Hon 'bie Sri Justice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman. 
The Hon'bie Sri K.V. Prahiadan, Administrative Member. 

O.A. No.147/2005 

Sri Bidhu Bhusan Karmakr 
Working as Superintendent 
Nagaon Range. 

By Advocates Mr.J.L. Sarkar, Mr. S. Nath 

- Versus- 

Union of India, represented by the 
Secret.ary, Ministry of Finance 
Department. of. Customs and Central Excise, 
New Delhi. 

Applicatit: 

The Chief Commissioner, 
Customs & Cei,tral Excise, North Eastern Region 
Shillong. 

By Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, Add]. C.G.S.C. 	
Respondents 

 

O.A. NO.. 14812005 

Shri Bikash ch. Nath 
Working as Superintendent 
Central Excise 
Guwahati. 

By Advocates Mr.J.L. Sarkar & Mr. . Nath. 	
. Applicant 

- Versus- 

Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance 
Department of Customs & Central Excise 
New Delhi. 

The Chief Commissioner, 
Customs & Cent -aI Excise, 
North Eastern Region, Shillong. 

The General Manager (Con/P) 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati. 

Resndents. 
By A.K. Chaudhuri, Add). C.G.S.C. 

1'. 



QREI .(QiU 
1VARAJAN. I. (V.c 

The applicants in both the cases are working as 

Superin tenden is. Customs and Central Excise Departmeci t. T}ier are 
aggrieved by the transfer orders d.ted 03.06.2005 and 06Th.2005 

issued by the Commissioner, Customs and Central Excise. It is their 

main grievance that they were transtrred from the existing place in 

the month oF June when their children are in their mid session ot 

studies. They have got various special circumstances in their favour 

to continue in the present station. Their case is that transter ~)rd(%,~ rs 

are issued ignoring the guidelines issued by the respo]ought1 dents 

themselves only to oblige certain other Superintendents who  

for choice posting. 

We have heard Mr. J.L. Sarkar, .leai-ned counsel for the 

applicants and also Mr. A .K. Chaudhuri, learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 

By order dated 17.06.2005 we directed the Addi. C.G.S.C. 

for the respondents to get instructions from the respondents in the 

matter. An interim order retaining the applicants in the present; post 

was also passed. Learned Addl. C.G.S.C. for the respondents has now 

placed before us a communication dat:ed 20.06.2005 from the 

Commissioner, Customs and Central Excise, Shullonq and it appears 

from the said corn in un icatiori Ui at the respondents are mcii: ned to 

consider the representation to be made by the ofticers whose children 

are studying in. schoo.i in the mid session. 

Considering the circumstances as done in other cases 

earlier, we direct the applicait:s to make separate represenL tions 

before the Chief Commissioner, Customs and Central Excise. Shilloho. 



V 

3 

the 2 respondent within a period of two weeks from today. If any 

such representation is filed by the applicants the 2"  respondents will 

consider the same and pass appropriate order in accordance with law 

within a period of one month thereafter. 

5. 	Since Mr. A.K. Ohaudhuri, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents stated that th applicants have not so far been relieved 

from the present place, the interim order passed on 17.06.2005 shall 

continue till the disposal of the representations as aforesaid. Needless 

to say that if no such representation is filed as directed above by the 

applicants, the respondents.are free to implement the order. 

The O.A. As disposed of as above. The applicants will 

produce this order alongwith the representation. 

Sd/ ViCE GNAIRN 

Sd/ MEIIBER (A) 
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• Guwaht i 8mch 

In the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati Bench: : Guwahati 

O.A.No. 1/2005. 

ShriB.C.Nath 

- Versus - 

Union of India &Ors. 

SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

This application is made against the impugned transfer orders dated 

• 	.03/06/2005 and 06/06/2005 whereby the applicant has been transfen'ed to Agartala 

• 	• 	. 	customs Division. 

That the said impugned transfer orders have been issued in vIolation 

to the circulated/published policy of transfer of the Respondent Department. 

That the applicant was posted to Central Excise .Guwahati in. 
• 	 • 

February 200. His tenure of 
.
minimus, four years service at Guwahati has not been 

completed till date. It is also stated that the children of the applicant are pursuing 

studies with Assamese as a subject and it is their mid session. The transfr of the 

applicant shall cause immense hardship and loss to the academics of the chuldran. 

The applicant is a patient of Heait, Liver and Pancreas ailments and has been 

under treatment at Madras and Guwahati Medical College Doctors and CGHS. 

• 	 • 	 • 

 

That the impugned transfer order in June is against the accepted 

policy and guidelines of transfer to be made and given effect by 

December/January. . 
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Ckwahati Bench: : Guwahati 	

• 	 V V 

O.A. No. p4/2005. 

Sri B.C.Nath 	 V 	Applicant 

--Versus---- 	 V 	 • 

Union of India &t)rs. 	• 	 V 	 Respondents 

INDEX 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985). 

OR1GJNALALPPLJCATIONNO. 1-/2005. 

Between 

Shri Bikash (1. Nath 
Working as Superintendent, 
Central Excise, 
Guwahati. 	 . 	 .. Applicant 

Versus— 	 - 

Union of India, 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
•Gvt. of India, Ministry of Finance, 
Department of Customs & Central Excise, 
New Delhi. 

TheCiiefCommiioner, 
Customs & Central Excise, 
North Eastern Region, 
ShillOng 

3 The General Manager (Coni1) 
N.F Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati. 

Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

I. 	Particulars of the order against which this application is made: 

This application is made against the impugned transfer order No. 72/2005 

dated 03/06/2005 and order No. 5/2005 dated 06/06/2005. 

2. 	JURISDICTION: 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the application is within the 

jurisdiction of 	Hon'ble Tribunal. 

-S• 	 S  

• 	 - 	 . 	 • 	 - 	 - 	
- 	 -e - 	 - 	 - 
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I 
LIM1TAIN.: 

This applicant declares that theinstant application has been filed within the 

limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of the. Central Administrative' '1 

Tribunals Act 1985. 

FAC'N OF THE CASE: 

4.1 	That the applicant is a citiien of India and hence is entitled to The rights and 

privileges guaranteed under the constitution of India. 

4.2 That the applicant is.a Group-B Officer, working as Superintendent, Central 

Excise and posted at Guivahati, district-Kamrup. The applicant was promoted 

to the post of Superintendent froni the post of InspectOr in SOptmber, 2002 

and was posted at Dhubri. In February, 2004 he was transfened to Guwahati, 

Central Excise Audit where he working with effect from 3.2.2004. His tenure 

of mininum lour years service at Guwahati, as Superintendent has not been 

'completed till date. 

4.3 That for the purpose of transfer and posting of Group B officers in. North 1ast 

the Respondent Depa1ment has made out a transfer policy vide C. 

NoJi(7)5IETJIJJ88/J. 674 dated 07:11.1996 taking into relent 

considerations including consideration for welfare of the cl'ildrçn and their 

education. The adopted policy is that transfer will be completed böfore 3 1 

December on any year and as far as possible effected by 31 January of the 

follOwing yar. 

Copy Of the transfer policy dated 07/11/96: is 

enclosed asAnexure-A. 	. 



: 

4A That the aforesaid tiansfer policy has explicitly made the tenure and posting 

of Group-B Officers as under: 	 . 	I 
"3. 	The general tenure in one station will be 4 to 6 years. 

Period of stay in any one station/section/office will not be 

more than 2 years. 

Since the officers belong to a common cadre of Central 

Excise mainly, no officer will remain posted in Customs for more 

than 4 years." 

4.5 	That by a letter 
I 

dated 04.10.2004 option for annual general transfer of 

Superintendent for the year 2004 were called from the concerned officers who 

have completed tenure of service as per accepted transfer policy. Options were 

directed to submit in the prescribed proforma enclosed with the letter on or 

before .31/1 0/2004. It is stated that the option for purported general transfer under 

this letter dated 04/1012004 was called for as per pam 2 of the aforesaid transfer 

policy. He gave his Option for Baipeta Road Central Excise Range. He has 

submitted the riginal option in the form and has not retained any copy. 

	

Copy of the4Tnthsfer Proforma is enclosed as Annexure-BP 	- 

4.6 	at it is stated that CommissiOner of Central Excise, Shillong has issued an Th  

order No. 7212005 of transfer/rotation of the officers. in the gra 4 e of 

Superintendent Group-B dated 03106/2005 by ,which 59 Group-B Officers 

- 	 including the applicant have been transferred from one station. to another. The 

- 	name of the applicant appears in the aforesaid transfer order at SLNo.21.. This 

transfer order shows that the same has been issued without application of mind. 

and it has been issued as routine exercise of power and administrative action has 

• not element, of public interest. On the contrary the order dated 03/06/2005 acts 

con&ary to the interest of the children's education of the applicant. The applicant 
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4 
has not yet received the order from office because of his absence from duty on 

the ground of illness. 

Copy of the order dated 03106/2005 is enclosed as 

Annexure- ). 

4.7 That consequent upon the aforesaid transfer oder dated 03106/2005 the 

Commissioner of Customs Preventive), Shullong by Order No.5/2005 dated 

06/06/2005 ordered transfer and posting of 36 officers including the applicant 

with immediate effect and until further order;s. By this Order dated 06/06/2005 

- the applicant has been purported to be transferred and posted from Guwahati 

Central Excise to Agartala Customs Division. The said order also indicates that 

officers in Si. No.12, 13, 15 and 27 have been transferred on the basis of their 

representation and before completion of tenure in the Commissionerate. The term 

"until further ordar in the said transfer and posting order dated 06/06/2005 is 

vague and ambiguous. It is stated that the applicant has not been released from 

his present posting. It is stated that the applicant is sick with effect from 

13.6.2005 and not received the orders dated 3.6.2005 and 6.6.2005 from office. 

He has collected the same from his colleague. 

Copy of the order dated 6-6-2005 is enclosed as Annexure- 

4.8 That the applicant submitted a representation on 7.6.2005 to the Commissioner; 

of Customs, Addi. Commissioner (P&V) of Customs and Chief Commissioner 

when he heard about the order of transfer. He has not received any reply. 

Copy of the representation dated 7.6.2005 is enclosed as 

Mnexure-B 

4.9 That the applicant begs to state that his normal tenure period at Guwahati as per 

the accepted policy/guidelines of transferhasnot been expired. Itis also stated 
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4 
that the children of the applicant are studying at different educational institutions 

at Barpeta and they are studying with Assamese as one of the sub ject, They are 

pursuing studies in Class ffi and VII The transfer of the applicant under such 

circumstances will also cause immense hardship and loss to the academics of the 

children and they will be deprived of their thither studies in the new station. 

4.10 That the said order of transfer dated 03/06/2005 has been issued without regard 

to the prescribed and accepted norms of transfer. The circulated/published policy 

stipulates that A general transfers shall be made in December of any year to be 

given effect by January next. But most surprisingly the said order has been ied 

in June in total negligence of the Department's own formulated policy. This has 

been done purportedly to accommodate some officers. 

4.11 That the order of transfer dated 03/06/2005 manifests that the same has been 

issued hastily without waiting for December which is the schedule time for isie 

of the order. A close perusal of the order dated 03106/2005 indicates that the 

same has been issued to accommodate a number of officers, for example, officers 

at Si. No.3, 4, 5, 6, 17, 18, 21 etc. on the basis of their representations. Such 

transfer at the behest of some officers as indicated therein violating the 

prescribed time schedule of transfer, causing undue and inimense hardship to 

others including the applicant, is not just and fair administrative action. Such 

actions are discriminatory and arbitrary and the applicant has become victim of 

such arbitrary action. 

4.12 That the said order dated 03/06/2005 directs as under: 

"No finther representations will be entertained. . 

Such stipulation denies the applicant the right and scope to submit and express 

his grievances and difficulties to the superior administrative officers for their due 

consideration. This cuts at the root of administrative fairness and denies the 
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scope of administrative process. The malice in fact as well as in law is patent in 

the facts and circumstances of the case. 

4.13 The applicant is a patient of Liver, Pancreas and Hearand has been under 

treatment of Malar Hospital, Chennai and. Guwahati Medical College and CGHS, 

Guwahati. 

4.14 That the applicant has also submitted representations requesting for posting at 

Barpeta. 

Copy of representation dated 6.8.2004 is enclosed as 

Annexure-F. 

4.15 That the applicant submits that if his transfer and posting as per the aforesaid 

transfer orders dated 03/06/2005 and 06106/2005 is not cancelled he and his 

family members including the children shall suffer irreparable loss and injury. 

4.16 That this application is made bonafide and for the cause of justice. 

5. GROUND FOR RELIEFS WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

5.1 	For that the impugned orders of transfer and posting are illegal in as much as the 

same have been issued violating the prescribed and accepted norms, policy and 

guidelines of transfer. 

5.2 For that the respondents have transferred the applicant before completion 
11 

of his prescribed tenure at Guwahati. 

53 For that the transfer of the applicant at the mid session of his children's education 

is unwarranted and not just and fair. The problem of Assamese as a subject shall• 

be insurmountable. 

5.4 For that the transfer orders have been issued to accommodate some officers 

which is discriminatory and arbitrary and offends Article 14 of the Constitution 

of India. 
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I 
5.5. For that the applicant is a serious patient as explained in the petition. 

5.6. For that malice in law and malice in fact is explicit in the impugned orders 

5.7. For that in any view of the matter the applicant'is entitled to the reliefs'sought I 
for. 

6• DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 	 ' 

The applicant has no other efficacious remedies under any Rule. 

MATFER NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH ANY OTHER 

COURT: 

The appi ants have not filed any other case/applications in any other 

Court/Tribunal rçgarding the present subject matter.. 

RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR: 	 . 	

0 

Under the facts, and circumstances stated. above, the applicant prays for the 

following relief's: 

8.1 ,  The name of the applicanLbe deleted from the impugned transfer orders dated 

03/06/2005 and 06/06/2005. 	,. 

8.2 	The apjiicant be allowed to continue at his present statin of posting. 

8.2. Anyother relief or reliefs as the Hon'ble Tribunal deems fit and proper. 

The above reliefs are prayed for on the ground stated in para 5 above. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending dispos I of this application' the applicant prays for the fllowing interim 

reliefs: 

9.2 The orders dated 03/06/3005 and 06/06/2005 of transfer of the applicant be 

suspended and he may be allowed to continue at his present place of p,,osting. 

9.3 , Any relief or reliefs as the Hoñ'ble Tribunal deem fit and proper. 

10 	Particulati of the Postal Order: 	. 

Postal Order No.  
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CA 

VER IF IC AT ION 

I, Bikash Oi. Nath son of Dr P.KNath, aged above 47 years, a resident of 

Guwahati, do hereby verify  that the statements made in the paragraphs 1,4, 6 to 12 are 

true to my knowledge and statements in para 2, 3 and 5 are true to my legal advice and 

that I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I, sign this verification on this 16th  day of June 2005. 

Q~t,  &/\ kav.L4 JJ- 

Signature 
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nnd CuSt°m 	NO rth I) look, Ne Do 111 fur iint (I to nUn J oil. 

. Thu Chief. Comii1iBA0 	z( 	) , 
10U totilo flttl Coat nl 	cio, 

15/1 St,ron'1 flOfl(I 	
(JUl00 tt,U for I jnl I nj'Oiflln U oil. 

3. The COmrniS101 	(Ct, 	0' ) 	
Nltt, Sit1llOt1 	forkit1 

informotiot'. 
!j• 	

l'ruv. ) , NIIt, Shi1iO1 	for 

flie Deputy.  
kind infU1t'i0u1• 	. 

5. 	Seortflv 	

nomX, All itidin Fn*OnOtbOut of' (t1tVflJ 

Ot0O OUr.UttOd 	(COUt v0 	
J.t(. mtr 

O (I 	U Al ut . 	f 	
k i.',td In 	£1 'sit. 

6.iQ Gonorni SoeifltUrY, r,riil*)) '' 	
x000tiVn (fiC0' 
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7. The M$itflttt C0flmIflfl000) of C.Ex./(JU 
 

for jttfrnntl0 	 . 	

. 

( 	I. 	mi A'iiAt!tiAllV VA 	) 

• AS I 5; , AN1' coMM i ;t oN'tt(U 0 
Mfl) c!mTPM; rxcI.';C e 	1 U) 10. 

0 

j- T 

	

•• 	 - 1 
k;' .1 	f54*. 	S e. . 

	

() 	. 

-. ,-. 	 --•- 	••'!• 	•' 	' - ' -.- ' - r"' 	- 



• 	 - 	
A 	- 

• 
iN COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE 

MORELLO COMPOUND 
/ ,J 	 M.G. ROAD, SHILLONG 

TcL 91-0364-2224751 /2223030. 	Fax. 91-0364-2223428/ 2226215. 	E-MaIl: çcxshtiV)sclsi.nk1n 

C.Wo.ii(2G)2O/ET.ilI/95/ 6_,9J. 	 Dated: 

To 	 04 OCT2004 

o 

The Deputy// oent Commissioner 
Central Excise Division 

The Superintendent ( 
Central Excise Hqrs. Otfic. 
Sh iuong. 

Subject: Option for Annual General Transfer of Superintendent/inspector - regardln. 

The Annual General Transfer for 2004 of Superintendents and inspectors posted In c111feu11t 
formations and Headquarter Office of Central Excise Cominisslonerate, shillong Is proposed to be made In 
December 2004. The concerned officers who are due for transfer as per the accepted guidelines for transfer of this  
Comrnls.sionerote will be considered for transfer. - 

Briefly the accepted guidelines for trinsfer in respeât of Superintendents/inspectors aue reiterated 
below for the benefit of the officers. 

Superintendents who have completed their tenure as below will be considered for transfer. 

In the same station for a continuous period of 4 (four) to 6 (sIx) years, 
in the some Section/Office for a continuous period of 2 (two) years, and 
in the sams Commissionerato for a continuous period of 4 (tour) years 

Similarly, inspectors who have completed their tenure will be considered for transfer: 

(I) 	in the Divisional Hqrs. Office for a continuous period of 6 (sIx) years, 
(ii) 	in the Ranges outside the Divisional Office for a period of 3 (three) years, 
(ill) 	In Central Excise Hqrs. Office for a period of 6 (sIx) to 8 (eIght) years and 
(iv) 	in the same Comrnisslon.rat#, for a continuous period of 4 (tour) years 

Also, Superintendents and Inspectors of Shiliong Central Excise Commisslonerato who opts for Customs 
or Dibrugarh Commissioner-ate should send in the some Transfer Proforma. 

it is therefore requested to iorwerd tim options of officers for posting In Central Excise arid 
Customs in order or preference for next posting indicating the reasons thereof. Options In the prescribed 
p:olorma (enclosed) should roach this office on or before 31.10.2004. Opionfi recovod alior 
31.10.2004 will not be taken into consideration for Annual Gonimi Transfer 2004. it Is, tlioretor, 
rqustod to take persormi inItiative to send this office oii or beforo the said dato. While fotwaiding Lti 
proforma, It may be ensured that the snmn In duly verified by the Ilond of Office. 

'•t 

Please acknowledge receipt. - 
S 

( 6. Tl1l\MAfl 
AD  iTiOJQti]S19ftj (P.\'} 

____ 	 . ... ......... . ..... .. . ............ ... .. . ... 
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7T 	 TEAN$ERfROFQBMA 
• Ø 	1. Name of the Officer (In Block Letters): 

I 
• 2: (u) Date or Apptt. In the Deptt. and grade: 

Dato of Apptt. In the present grade 
Date of BIrth 

Name of tho Home town & State 

HISTORY OR POSTING SINCE ENTRY 

l• 

5. Please Indloate choice of postIng In order of preferences: 
i to 3 for Central Excise and 4 to 0 for Customs with brie? reasons: 

 

 

£ 

4.. 

 

 

Note: The choice of posting does not necessarily Imply that the Offloar will be given a posting of his 
choice. Officers are liable to be transferred before completion of full term In the oxIgoncios of SorvIc, 

STATION: 

DATE: 

(I) 

STATION: 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL AND DESIGNATION 

inmn 

The particulars givon above are verified and found to be correct. 

SIGNATURE, NAME AD DESIGNATION 
OF THE FORWARDING AUTHOIflTY 
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I iJJ 

NIEi:.. ()1  ( I 1 : IN 'iF RAIL EXCISE 
TWO)RELIAJ, .F'() iI1I) 

Tel. 9141364.2224751 / 223031) Fi:. 9113'64-2212 f 2262) . 	Mnül:  

UN 

Subject: Inter -  (ornrnissiorirtte lrais :r.Fc;tion of the officers In the grade of 
Stipern t' 	io v. ,Jent (ip 13' 	o d'r ;u. 

rhEt foIowin!:l Transfer/Ro1:aort of officers in tie c1r ,,do,of Supeiintendent in the Shillong Zone are hereby 
DI-dEred with i,nniediate eflI: and until furl he r crcIrs,  

- [id:--  
• 

°j"HFROM 
Shri C. ShuIIi 	 . . 	•.nmmisionerate of 

TO 
CEX , Shillong 
—_. 	-- 

 
--.---------------.---.-.- .,..- 

Srnti; R.R. I3howrnick 	 do- -do- 

I ______________  ..................................... 

' 	 -do-  Shii D'R. Saha 	 , 	do 
 -do-  Shri G.C. Fatil 	 . 	 •do- 	. 

':  --S... 

-do- 7 	. 
 
 

Shii S.K. Nanth 	 •do- 
Shri L.H. Fiielrn 	 •do- 

Shil T.K. Slnih 	 -doW 

.iL.!1____....------ 	.........................................:2:._.... 
Sl'ni U.K. Das 	 do- 

-do- 
-do- 

 
 

CCX, Dibrugarh 
-do- 
-do-  Shil Jalindra M. Uórah 	 -do- 
-do-  Shii S.K. ChaIha 	 do- 
-do  Shii Lalkhcns'h Simte 	 •do 

 -............-- 	.. 
-..----.--* 19L_. .!I 	----------- 

____- 
-do- 

 Shil B.B. Saikia 	 , 	 •do -do- 
-do-  Shil M. 13aru:ah 	 •o- 
-do-  Shil T.T.K. Th3nL ...........................do-  

Commissionerate of 

21 ,  
.;e'iftIExcse 1 SPuocj 

Shri B.C. Na th 	 -do- 
Customs (P), Shillong 

-do- 
-do-  

 
*--.-- ...............:°... 

.......... do 
-do- 

25. Srnli. K.P. Liloo 
_________________ 26 ..__ 

-do-  

_.....i.................................. 

Srnti:LShanc!an 
_____________  

....•, 
-. 

-do-  

_ 	.....- .......................... 

Shil N.C. Sutradhar 	, 	 do- 	, - 
 

-- 

--.,---.-...*........................... 

Srnti, S. Bhatachrjce 	 -dO- 

i:i 	ci 	
, 	, 	- ............. 	. 

•...- Ciui 
-do- 33, 

................................. 
Shi'i IIB. Knair 	 . . i(' 

35 	j 
36 
37 	jri  

JShM 

	

Shri 	
F. ..'Iycji 	 , 	, 	, do 	.- ................ 

	

U, Fukir 	 do- 

	

Shri N.K. Nadi 	 -do- 
. 

-do- 
-do- 
-do- 

-do- QSlid 

.____ 

G. 	Thabah ............ 	. 	..............................-do- 



, 	
•- / s 

s 40 	ShriRK KIItd  

	

.41 	K.M. 	 ::l' 1 fl 	U.)l ti 10 of 

6 
-do. 

•(P. Shillon 
a--... .. 

Shri T.K. 
Shri J.C. Da 

K.C. 3ark;3r 
10-  

I) 
Chaklibri f t  

K. iii 	 I 	 .1 I 
-do- 

,uuIu 	'l 	 . 
Shri D. K. DEb 	 . 

................................ 
fl.. 	 101... 

. 

.................................................. 
W. Mohft'ur Rahrntn 
)IITI L S. 	- 	- 

Shri D.R. Das  
Shri N.C. Kataki  

Shri G.C. Mandal 
Shri H.C. l<alita 	 - ..... 

Shri Sudip Dv 

'fds disposes Glail Ui rel: esenLatiOtl!H'C 	1 	ih gli.:]l: of Superirtëndcnts. 

T 	c:fiicers t Si, Nc'i. 3, 4 5, (i I 7 	." 	. 1 ( -- 17. 48., 49 50 ,5 I ,52, 53, 54, 55,57 ,58 

5' will io1 be entitit d Ti lu A n I 	ii i. b ' i Eriu ' (erred on the basis of their 

it:prcseiitation. .o ftwthcr p:reienRfl Ic n v 	c l.erL iwd u Ie;s the officers jointheir new 

place's cfpo..tings. 

'Iae above offic 	should be relieved. lal.e.i 	711 J uneOO5. 

	

'[iis issues with the approval of the (11jol ,  c: . 	mcr Centr141 Excise & Customs, Shillong 

Shillong. 

L 

	 (KARNAIL SI (Al) 
COMMISSIONER 

C.No.II(3)'1)T-UIi20O5/ l> 
Copy foi&dcd fOr information & necessary action to:- 

L. '[ 

	

	Chief Co:inrnissionel', Cukim & 	- . 	knt;-, Z':n 	CRESCENS' Building , M.O. Road. 
ic  

Siiillong.  
; 	'The lQIflflhiSSIOfler, (ttolnS (Prc'fltiV 	. NF 	(:n,. 
1, ThiC Coninlissioner, Centval I-xcis, Di.btt;gh. 
4. 	'the C:ozncnissioner (Apj a.fl, (2.?II11-al Ixci, 
:L 	'Elite Additiori& Comlnissic'rr (Phi), (:(r,; 	,; 	i' 

'The Additiori& Co 1issio:r.er (Tech.), CII i I 	ti 	: !i , a lIce. ShIcng. 
6.
' .  The Additiona' C:ominissior.er, CU.SWnIS (Pi  
11. 'Elite Joint Commissioner (A/FYI, Ccnlr,I I:x 	. 	ki. ('tjfj(,  SIitciif[he Joint Commissioner, Central 

E.cim;e, Dibn.ia1h. 
') 	'The D(puty/ Asst&iit COflUllhu,tl)Iler, ( fl 	I I I 	 DIVISIOn, Shillong/ 

Dibrugarh CoininissioItera.t. Cp:,(s) inn fi 	:n':red 0ffi:.cr(s) ifare enclosed. 

Thc CAO CIItFLI Ecise/CUtOJfl Shilhn: 1./I:, 	ith. c.i:imr.isii;nernte. 

ii. lie PAO, Cuorns At Ceritial Lxe.i:e, Si I-kii., 	 -. 
I-. M:cCuntS 1 8:, tt/ConlidenliaI B:ri nci/ClLI 	rii.:h, l /utrfl) Exc is iiqrs. Office, Shiliong. 

3. SliriJSmti. 	:/K.. L2±±._ 	- - 	:;i 	mIi':I i .1 iM complln.nce. 

1.1. lime Generni 	Secle1:ary Group 'B' 	t.m: ....-il.imiJt 	 Customs & ' Central Excise, 

Sliillong/D ibnigailc. 
LS. Guard File. 

(KARNAIL SINGH) 
COMMISSIONER' 

42. 
 
 
 
 

47, 
4ir 

50, 
51. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

-do- 
-do- 

____ -do-
-do-
-do-
-do- 



I. 

J ,.  

'A. 

a,' 	. 	 •' 

' 

/ 

OFFICE OF 1 HE COMMISSIONER OF CUS 1 OMS PREVEN JIVE) 
• NORTH EASTERN REGiON 

SII:ILLONG 

I 104  IVhIjit 	C iridlii I{oid SlillIotig 7 793001, Mcgh'iI y (tone 0364 2222597J22532s/2229() 	I ax 0364 222 3440/22290(17 I twill cIIssIigo.,,til11 'IC 

0 RDER.No5/2o05 

Dated Shillong the 5 01  June 2005 
Subject 

- Transfer and posting in the grade of Superintcidcnt Group 'B' 	officcrs of Cust'om 
Eastern Region, S 	

(Preventive), Comrnjssjoncratc North 
hillong - order reg 

Consequent upon Inter - Coxflmjssjoncratc transfer and the placement of ,officcr with the Commissjox
crtc of Customs (Preventive), N.E. Region, • Shi11ong vidc Ccntr Excs EstL Order No.7.2/2005 issued under CNo. - 

.II(37/ET.J1I/2005/5509156190 dated 3rd 
June 2005, the fo11ong transfer 

and, posting in the gradc.of Superintendent Group 'B' officers of Customs 
(Preventive) Commissioncrate, North Eastern Region, Shillo 

• ordered with immediate effecand Uxiti1further orders. 	
ng is hereby 

 

Si. 	Name of Officers 	. . . 	Place  No. 	
From 	 To 

abi1daDutta 	Hqrs. Tech. 	 _ 

2, 	A'. Bhattachasjee 	Shillong Cus. Division 

. . ..... 3. 	.S;I(il.ong 	. . Dimapur Cus. Divn. 

.4. 	D.K. Chcttrj 	 Aizawl Cus. Din. 

5 	Tridip Ch. . 1 

Haripada 

B.P. Jaishi 

.8 	Jarnbu Lama 	Shillorig Cus.. Division 

9 	Sinti Chainpa Shomc '.Range-I,.si1chaj C.Ex. 
R'fl. 	 • 

10 	Smli K. () Laioo . 	'Jowai !ngc,ShiIIot 
C.Ex. Divn. 

U DH oy 	 ou1 	ShilloligOXcis 

Cus. Hqrs. Tech. Braj T 

Cus. Tax Rccovcryi 

Cus. Hqrs. PRO 

-._L, 
Cus. Hqrs. Law Branch 

Cus. Hqrs. VaJuatjoii7 

Cus. llqrs. b1osaJ  U nit 

Hqrs. Appeal/Re WBr 

Cus Computer & Trg. 

Cus. SIU-Vig. [3rancli 

Cus. Hqrs. Adjn.J3raiich 



12 

7

DNM I3liowiijjcic ii'cjjV 	 'ijjj 

azurndar Hqrs. PRO,' C. Ex. 	Agartala Cus. Divisioll  
- Shillong 

H Binanay;ik 
jatichjec 

AlE Unit, Silchur 	Agurlalu CuJ)ivki(7 
C.Ex. Dvn.  

/5 B. C. Nath Hqrs.7J 	 Agartala Gus 	vision • . 	' Cuwahatj 
16 K. lunar -*.-.•'-...- 

TRC, 	 ' 	Aizawl Cus. Division 
s.Hqrs..ShuI1ong_j  

17 J. C. Das 	: Tepur Rangc,'Ccrj(ral 	Aizawl Cus. Division 
Excise 

18 K. C. Sarkar 	'., 	'Tangla Range; Tzj.: 	Aizawl Cus. Division 
C. Ex.  
Tcch.fflji, 19 .N.C.Sutradhar 	. 

0 
__________ C. Excise -' 

20 . S. Ganguli 	' A/E Unit, Tczpur 	Dimipur Cus. Division 
C. Excise 

21 Smti K. M. Das '  Amguri Range, C.Ex. 	Dirnapur Cus Division 

.A/S Unit, 	. 	 Division 	- 
22 B. 'R: Boro 

ImphaJDivn' 
' 	. 	. 

tjuwhthi Divn. 
24 RTMjmjr Appeal &Rcview 

___________________________ 

Guwahati Cus. Division c 	ii1g_ ''• Mazarbhuiya UOT to Agatta Gus. 
.:.' 

(Juwahati Cs. J)ivisiun 

26 Ash\vani Kr. Das 
Di\'iSiOii .,  

. I)iinnptiiCtis 	. 	vn. (tiwahuti 	I )ivii,i1 

27 N. I langz() IinsuIdi 'II I;.wge, Itnplwl Gus. I)ivii0ii 
C. Excise  

'28 •OangadIir Das Rangc-IV Guwahuti Imphul (Jus. I)ivision 
C.Ex.. 

29 
Imphal Cu:;. Division T. K. Rajklwwa Maium Range, C.Ex. 

30 B. C. Das Computer & hg. Cus. 'Karimganj Cus. Divn. 
.. 

31 Ashit. Chaki aboily TccI4 	..ancli, larimganj Gus. Division 
'.--.--. -------.-..'- bivn. 

32 Siiiti P. I)cvgupta 
- 	. 	

0 

Range-li, Silcliar C.Ex. 
............ 

Kuriniganj Gus. l)ivn. 
Divn.  

33 Sniti S. 	 . TechII, Silchar C,Ex. Narirnganj Cus. Divn. 
Bliat (acharjec Divu. 

34 Jagadindu Das I\dj ud icat ion ' 13r. SI i Ilolig Co s. Divi ;ion 
Cu. 	I I(jIs. 	-hiIIoiig 

33 -tidhakir 	-Ii;iiva Gus. 	I Iqs. 	I'I() 	. Shillong Gus. I)ivisi0n 

36 n1iL. 	SI1ung)Ii;iI1g Au(.iit l3rutich ShilloogGits. I)ivisioll 
C. Excise Shillong  

t 	I 

.0 
.0 



'.4 

if 	The Officer Sl.No.12, 13,15 & 27 will not be entitled ITA as they have 
been transferred on the basis of their representations, before cornpletion of 
.norrnal tenure in the Commissioncrale. 

In the term of Board's D.O.No.C.50/30/2000 dated 1507.2004 the 
above officers are placed at the disposal of the respective Divisional 
Deputy/Assistant Commisioncrs for further posting in the rcspcctive 
Divi sio ii s. 

Officers who have completed their tenure in sensitive/hard-ship unit 
may be considered for rotation. Tenure may be extended in exceptional cases 
with prior approval of the Commissioner. 

(D D ingty) 
Commissioner. 

C.NO.II (3) /11qrs.E.stt/.SIt/2:004/L1 ru 2' 	 Dated:- 	Ocr,. 	iOt' 

- Copy 1orvatdcd for inlormatioli4lpd cccSry action to: - 
the Chiet COIUIfliSSiOnCr, Customs & Central Excise. Shil long /.une, Stil long. 
The Commissioner of Central Excise, Shilloim/l)ibruiarh. 
The Commissioner (Appeal), Customs & Central Excise. Guvahati 
The Additional (,'oiiiniissioncr ( P & V )/lcch/CC' s t mit Customs & ( en(ral 
Excise, Si uI long. 

S. the Jotmit Comnussioner, Customs (Prey.). NJ I R, Gu\ahati/l niplial 
ftc .iuti'tl Comniuuissionei Central Excise, Shiilotut.. 
The Deputy/Assistan( Commissioner of Customs /Ccntral lIxcise l)ivsion 

- . (Copy meant For the concerned olliccr is/are 

enclosed For delivery). 
The Chief Accounts Officer, Customs/Central l.xcisc. Shiliong. 
lhc Pay & Accounts Officer, Customs & Central Excise, Shillong. 
The A.C.A.O. (Accounts), Customs I iqrs. Office, Shil1cng. 

ii. Ihe Superintendent, Si U-Vig. l3ranch, Customs I tqrs. ollice, Shiliong. 
the Uranch-in-chargc, 1.F-1 / Con hdcnttal / Clii -cum-V lG I ranc1i of Customs 
& Central Excise, Shi hung. 
Superin(endent ., 	 .. . (I lqrs. ( )llicc), Shuiliong 

4 	,___, Superintendent. Fur 

eonupl iThCC. 

the General Secretary. Group i' OFlicers' Associatin. Customs & Ccmitr:mI 

Excise, Shillung. 
Guard File. 	 ( 	. 

! 	
(I 

(Gaigongciifl Paninci) 	
L) 

Additional Commissioner. 

(.)rder Page 3 of 3 
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To 	 7 ,4 
The Commissioner of Custorns./ 	 v) ". jTQq7T 

L 	jShiilong. 	
CA 

(Through Proper Channel) 
•S Sir, 

Sub:- Prayer for posting either at Rangiya Preventive post,Rnngiya or India 
containers Depot. ,Amingaon. 

Most humbly and respectfully I beg to lay before you the folIoing few lines for favour ol your kind 
perusal and synipathatic action please. 

That Sir, I came to learn that my name has been transfered from Central Excise side to Customs side 
very recently As per Ileadquater's establishment order no.11/2004 dated 13-01-2004,1 was transicred From 
Dhubri Central Excise Divisional 0111cc to I leadquatcrs Audit unit .Guwahati and acordingly I joined on 
3rd Fcb.,2004 and thus completed a tenure ofjnc) year ojr. 

That Sir, I was suffering from acute heart and liver problems for which I availed 86 days earned leave on 
medical ground4 .-j went to. Madras and was hospitalised at Malar hospital and T.T.K.hospital .Madras and 
still undertaking)rolong therapeutic treatment and I have been advised for a check-up alter every 6(six) 
months till recovery (photocopies olmcdical Prescriptions & clinical examination rcports,cc.arc enclosed) 

That Sir ,I also submitted . representation to the Commissioner of Central Excise, Shillong on 6.8.04 requesl 
ing for my transfer to & posting at I larpeta Road Range tinder ( hiwahati (cnral Excise Division on mutual 
willingness between Sri B.C.Patir.Supdt.and self- both surrendering 'LF.A.(copics enclosed) .loih my child-
era have already been admited to a convent school run by the missionaries at l3arpcta RiJ (my home town 
and my family resides there. 

•A. 

That Sir, in view ofth4cvc facts aid circumstances ,l beg to request you to kindly transfer me and posted 
either to Rangiya Preventive post .Rangiya (only 2hours distance from my home town) or to India con1ainer 
Depot. ,Amingaon and for this act of your kindness. I alongwith members of my family ,shall remain ever 
grateful to you. 

Pie- 

Enclo:- As above 	
yours fajfuIly, 

9 	 .s 
(13.C.NA1FI I) 

{. 	I superintendent (Audit) 
Central Excise ,Ouwahuti L -, 61  	 I. 

fl 
r e wj 	 4 	I 4i  

4it . 

Id 



J 

P.nient Name 

- Code No. 

'S 
Ace 

Se 

'P .nbed by 

IL 

Qb 

t,1Y 

ç1t 

41k f) 
Ic c u 

Malar Hospitals 

(HUMANe CARE FOR HUMAN cUREt 

52, 1st Main Road, 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Adyar, Chennai 600 020. - 
Phone : 24914023124914393 

I 

b 

'I 

_c 

Dve Lfz I 	 ature 

HUMANE CARE FOR HUMAN CURE 



Al 

: 24912948,2491846 l 1J3ILL . 	 1  
NAME: 	NATH 

fttVANTARI 

NO.. 010347 

SOCIETY (Rgd) 
(A Unii aliT. Rantanathan CIinicI Resrch Founda[ion) DATE 06 . 10 * 200 

"TTK HOSPITAL" 
17. IV .\tain Road, Indim Naar. Chnnai - 600 020. REGN. NO. : CUSTOMER COPY 

fl'EM CODE DESCRIPTION 0 BATCH NO. EXPIRY 
DATE UOM QTY. Rs. 

AOUNT M 

D0039 	DISULFIRAM TAB AMT021 07.2006 10S20.0 16.00 '320 00 
P0027 	PNA 100MG TAB PNB142 07.2007.,i0S20.0 15.50.:310 
M0041 	MEZARIL-SR 200MG TAB 1389 07.2007 1OS 0 40.0- 20.25 810.00 
R0017 	RELITIL PLUS TAB . 1298 06.2008 lOS 	9.0 12.75 . '114.75  
R0017 - REL1T11 	PLUS TAB ( 	12: 	08 lOS 11.0 11275 440.25 
R0009 	RELIDEP 50MG TAB QxA- 

. 	 08 10S.,-13.0..17.00 
•0 

22i.0 

. 	C/f ' Total 	. 1916.00 
CIII QLI S ARF sU 3J1 (110 REALISATION 

Drug Licence No.: 

\_Z1. 

. . 	Y 
GOOI)S D1LI\ERI D 

For D1-fANV.,VNTAR1 SOCIETY 
Form No. 20 	: 254'M III 20 	TNGST No, 	:0960250 7' 
Form No.21 	259.M III 21 	AREA CODE : F71 4-17 
Form No. 20F : 	 631'M 11I20F 	CST No. 	: 647007 CASI hER PHARNIACIST 

:249I2948.249I846I NATH cAs-BiLL 	J NAME: 
NO, 	010347 

DHANVANTARI SOCIETY (Regd) 
(A Uno at 11. kanamithan 2iacnt gccrch Ioundniunt . . DATE : 06

: 10. 	00 

HOSPiTAL" 
17, IV Main Road, Indira Naar. Chcitai - 600 020. N. NO.: CUSTOMER COPY 

ITI.I C0DE I)ESCRIPTIO BtTCII NO. j COM QTY. RATE 	. AMNT P.  Rs. 

B/ -f Total 	 1916.00 
R0009 	RELIDEP 50MG TAB 	- . 	 1252 	06.2008 lOS 	7.0 	17.00 	119.00 

----- ---------- 

3. TOTAL 	2035.00 
CHEQUES ARE SUBJECT TO REALISATION GOODS DELI VEE ______ 

Drug Licence Nos.: 
( ) 

For DUANVANTARI SOC!ETY 	- 

Form No. 20 	2541N1 III 20 	TNGST No. 	:0960250 
( 	

' 

Form No.21 	: 259'vI III 21 	.\RE.A CODE :1 0 1 49 1 
Form No. 20F : 	 63M III 	')F 	('ST No. 	: 647007 CASHIER PH. 	... 



: 2491 2948, 2491 8481 

	

HOSPrTAL 	
Dr. ANITA RAO Ejnai ftcs1vUn' 

Dirc(oy - Medical Seivices 

T T Ranganathan CIincaI Research Foundation 
1V MAIN ROAD, INDIRA NAGAR, CHENNAI - 500 020 

	

, 	. N 	Date: 

Nfoming AfterNoon Niht I 	 aJT6)) 	LCIU.ILb 
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I 
24912948,24918461  

HOSPITAL 	 Dr. ANITA PAO 	E.mad: c md2.vSr ne.:n 

Director - Medical Services 

T T Ranganathan Clinical Research Foundation 

IV MAIN ROAD, INDIRA NAGAR, CHENNAI - 600 020 

8. 	N 	
Date: IA Ic- 

Mortg Aer Noon Nigh l  

5IT)6) 	LCUJ.D  

I 
(1 

	

1• 	:)-Ld CI D . 	I 	I  

f RLiri'-. 4) 

	

T 	 ( 	I 	/ 

	

• 	 0 	 / 
(I 



IT 4918461, 4912948 
ttQ&I)ITM, 	 EM, 

in31innUin Cnic1 Qccut'c1i fowdntion (c.I.) 
7. IV Main Loud, ludiru tnr. Clicnimi - c'o o'o 1Ni)IA 

No.: 452 
Ret.: 	 Date: c:..../ o ' (0 41  

LII 

ThisistocertitythatMr. ..... ................1LIJ................................................. 
Office Address ........  L.JLr.L.LI......... /?..cix.4....................... ............................. 

:' 	

....................... 

is / was under our treatment f or Substance induced Hepatitis and Reactive 

Depression from 	 ...... to 

a,  

He is fit to join duty on 	 .... 

P)~#e V- Dr. ANITA RAO 
I)Irc1or, 

Medical Services 
Regn. No. 31870 
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MALAR HOSPITALS LTD. 
No. 52. First Main Road, Gandhi Nagar, 4C-1iar Hospitals 	 " 

' 

(HUMANE CARE FOR HUMAN CURE) 

DATE 1 02-03-2004 
	

CODE NO I 1PO4 1250 

CONSULTANT RADIOLOGISTS t 

DR.ROCHITA V RAMANAN. 

.NAME 	Mr..B.C.Nath. 
IREF'.BY I Dr.Rangarajan. 

TT-----------------------  

CLINICAL HISTORY ' 

Dr.ARUN KUMAR.S S  

AGE & SEX 1 40 Yrs / Male 
DEPT NO 	11101/2004 

I- 

I 

INVESTIGATION i 	ULTRASOUND STUDY OF WHOLE A800tIEN. 

tREPORT .1 

The liver is normal in size and shows diffuse fatty infiltration. 
There is no evidence of any intrahepatic biliary dilatation. 

The gall bladder is normal in size. The wall thickness appears 
normal. 	There is no evidence of any calculus. 

The common bileduct is not dilated. 

The pancreas i. poorly visualised due to shadowin9 from the 
stomach gas. 

The spleen measures 09.9 cms and has a normal iz.iand uniform 
echotexture.. 

The right kidney measures 11.4 x 4.6 cmsand its parenchymal 
thickness is normal. 

The left kidney measures 10.4 x 5.3, cms and its parenchymal 
thickness is normal. 

Both the kidneys show normal echogenecity of the renal parenchyma 
and renal sinus complex. There is no evidenie of any calculi or 
calyceal dilatation. 

The ureters are not dilated. 

The retroperitaneal vascular structures are normal. There is no 
cv idecice of pat''—aor Ic lymphadc'nopathy. 

Con td . No.2... 



/à) 

a1ar Hospitals 

(HUMANE CARE FOR HUMAN CURE) 

ct' 	
MALAR HOSPITALS LTD. 
No. 52, Rut Unin Road, Onndbl 
Myw, Chonnal •600020. 
Phone :24 914023,24914214 

91-44-24915133  

• LOWER ABDOMEN I 

The bladder is uniformly transonic and has smoothly outlined 
.*ja11s. There Is no evidence of intralumenal patholoQy. - 

The prostate measures 2.1 x 3.8 x 1.8 cms with a volume of (8cc). 

The seminal vesical glands are normal. 

There is no ascites. 	 -- 

Both iliac fossae are free. 

IMPRESSION i * DIFFUSE FATTY INFILTRATION OF THE LIVER. 
-. 	 ., 	 ..- ------•. 	 . 	

-- 	 .. 	 . 1' 

* PANCREAS IS NOT WELL VISUALISED. 

DATE 1 02/03/2004 	ENCLi 2 FILMS 
c3s (DR.ROCHkMANAN) 
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 19 entral Excise, 

Shillong. 	 * 

(Through proper chennel) 

F 	 Sir, 

Sub :- 	Prayer for transfer to and posting at Barpeta 1<oad Range under 

Quawahati Central Excise Division on mutal willingness between 

Shri 13 .C. Pati r, Supdt. and sI f-both surendering T.T.A. 

Kindly refer, to my representation dated 4-1 1-2003 and 30-6-2004 

respectively (copies enclosed) for transfer.to and posting at Bapcta Road Range, 

my home town, on proven medical ground and considerable deiiiestic PrOblems 

stated in my representations as enclosed. - 
! 	:'4 

In addition tofi a
•
bove-I beg to infonn that Shri B.C. Patir Supdt., Barpeta 

Road Range is very much willing to be transfered to and Posted at Guwahati, 

where his family members are residing and childrcns education are going on. lie 
is also willing to surrender his T.T.A. on mutal transfer (copy of representation 

enclosed). 

in view of the abobve facts and circumstances-i humbly pray before your 

honour to be kind enough and consider my posting at l3arpeta Road Range 

favoural:1y and at the cail icst and for this act of your kiiidncss- 1, along vih the 

men ibeis of iiiy lam ily, shall remain ever grateful to you 

Enclosed As above, 
3 (Three) Sheets. 

f )J(  

Yours faitlillilly, 

C' 

(B.C. NAI'H) 
Superintendent (Audit) 

Central Excise, 
Giiwahati. 


